LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 99.

No. 229, 8] [Published March 27, 1897.

CHAPTER 99.

AN ACT relating to the printing of the pro-
ceedings of the state conference of charities
and corrections, and to amend section 5,
chapter 526, laws of 1889.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and asscnbly, do cnact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 5, of chapter 526, laws of
18%9, entitled, “An act to provide for and regu-
late the printing, binding and distribution of
the reports of state ofticers, departments, insti-
tutions and societies,” is amended by adding
thereto the following: Two thousand copies
of the transactions of the state conference of
charities and corrections. Five hundred copies
to be bound in Wisconsin public documents,
pursuant to chapter 263, of the laws of 1895, five
hundred copies to be bound in cloth, and the
remaining one thousand copies in pamphlet
form; provided, that the whole number of
printed pages shall not exceed two hundred and
fifty, to be distributed by the state board of
control and the president and secretary of the
conference acting with it. The provisions of the
next succeeding section of chapter 526, laws of
1889, (section 6) shall not apply to such distribu-
tion.

_ SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and be
n forece from and after its passage and publi-
cation,

Approved March 26, 1897.
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Number and
size of report.
2,000 copies to
be printed bi-
ennially.



